
Morgan County Circuit Clerk 

Seventh Judicial Circuit 

Filing Fees Schedule 

This schedule is provided for informational purposes only. For specific fee calculations refer to 
Illinois Compiled Statutes. Fees are subject to change without notice. 

*All Fees Must Be Paid At The Time Of Filing* 

Revised: September 19, 2016 

Law (Over $50,000) 

LM (Over $15,000 to $50,000) 

LM (Under $15,000) 

Forcible Entry and Detainer 

LM (Over $15,000) 

LM (Under $15,000) 

LM (Possession Only) 

$209 

$199 

$149 

  

$199 

$124 

$124

Confession of Judgment 

Under $1,500 

$1,501 - $15,000 

Over $15,000 

  

$134 

$176.50 

$219

Jury Demand 

*Answer Fees: 

Law (Over $50,000) 

LM ($15,000 to $50,000) 

LM (Under $15,000) 

FED (Under $1,500) 

FED ($1,501 to $15,000) 

FED (Possession Only) 

$212.50+$175 for first alternate

$150 each additional 

$146.50 

$136.50 

$131.50 

$109.00 

$131.50 

$124



*Small Claims (SC) 

    Under $250 

    $251 - $500 

    $501 - $2,500 

    $2,500 - $10,000 

  

$99 

$104 

$121.50 

$139

*Answer Fees 

    Under $1,500 

    $1,501 - $10,000 

Jury Demand (12) 

Jury Demand (6) 

 SC 

$99 

$121.50 

$25 

$12.50 

Citation, Wage Garnishment,  

Non-Wage Garnishment 

    Under $1,000 

    $1,000 - $5,000 

    Over $5,000 

  

$10 

$17.50 

$27.50 

Alias Summons/Alias Cit. 

Certified Mailings- Additional 

Record Search (Per Year) 

Hard Copy Print Output (per page) 

Counter Claims 

Certification 

Copies – 1st Page/1.50, Next 19/.50pp 

All Remaining Pages/ .25 pp 

Court Appeals - under 100 pages 

Court Appeals – over 100 pages 

$3.50 

$6 Plus current postage 

$5 

$5 

Same as Original Filing Fees 

$4 

 

 

$40 

$100

Annual Child Support Maintenance $36

Certified Summons $6 Plus current postage



Certified Seals (Probate) 

Annual Fees Trustees 

Divorce 

Entry of Appearance 

$1.50 

$8 

$209 

$146.50 

Family $149

Adoption (AD) 

Birth Certificate  

$65 

$15

Probate (P) (includes **) 

** Guardian & ADV. OPS Fee 

$309+ 

$109 

Small Estates (includes **) $241.50+ 

Letters (each) $1.50

Petition & Order to Sell Real Estate in Probate 

Guardianship 

Guardianship (Under $15,000) 

Claims $150 - $499 

Claims $500 - $10,000 

Over $10,000 

1st Appearance or Answer 

Petition/Vacate or modify (under 30 days) 

Petition/Vacate or modify (over 30 days) 

$50 

$171.50 

$141.50 

$17.50 

$25 

$35 

$129 

$35 

$47.50 

Order of Protection (OP) NO FEE 

Eminent Domain $206.50 

Tax $231.50 

 Each Additional Parcel $35

Property Tax (over $1,000) $30

Municipal Corporation (MC) $209

Miscellaneous Remedy (MR) $209

Entry of Appearance 

Review of Adm. Procedures 

$146.50 



 (Other Than Tax Commissions) 

Declaratory Judgment 

Corporation Dissolution 

Change of Name 

Habeas Corpus (Civil or Criminal) 

Mandamus 

Prohibition 

Quo Warranto 

Attachment, Original Action For  

Review of Judgment or Scire Facias 

Burnt Judgment 

Certiorari 

Election Contest 

Extradition 

Search Warrant (Not Related to Pending Case) 

Demolition 

 

Chancery $209

Entry of Appearance 

Injunctions (Except Tax & Divorce) 

 

$146.50 

Real Estate Mortgage Foreclosure 

Foreclosure Of Security Interest 

In Personal Property 

Mechanic’s Lien Foreclosure 

$259, plus foreclosure 
prevention program 
graduated fee.  Please contact 
the Circuit Clerk for the total 
fee. 

Partnership Dissolution  



Specific Performance 

Partition 

Will Contest 

Construction of Will 

Trust Administration 

Quiet Title 

**Guardianship & Adv. OPS Fee is  

  effective 1/1/13 On All Probate 

Copies $1.50 first page, $.50 per page 
next 19 pages, $.25 per page 
after page 20. 

Record Search 

A request for records search must be in writing. Fax or mail 
requesting the search of the full name (with middle initial) and 
date of birth. 

Send your request to: 

Morgan County Circuit Clerk 
P O Box 1120 
Jacksonville, Il 62651 
 
Or by Fax at: (217) 243-2009 

 

$5 for each year searched per 
defendant plus the costs of any 
copies required. 

This Schedule Is Provided For Informational Purposes Only. 
For Specific Fee Calculations Refer To Illinois Compiled Statutes. 

Fees Are Subject To Change Without Notice. 


