Morgan County Circuit Clerk

Seventh Judicial Circuit

Filing Fees Schedule

This schedule is provided for informational purposes only. For specific fee calculations refer to Illinois Compiled Statutes. Fees are subject to change without notice.

All Fees Must Be Paid At The Time Of Filing

Revised: September 19, 2016

Law (Over \$50,000)	\$209
LM (Over \$15,000 to \$50,000)	\$199
LM (Under \$15,000)	\$149
Forcible Entry and Detainer	
LM (Over \$15,000)	\$199
LM (Under \$15,000)	\$124
LM (Possession Only)	\$124
Confession of Judgment	
Under \$1,500	\$134
\$1,501 - \$15,000	\$176.50
Over \$15,000	\$219
Jury Demand	\$212.50+\$175 for first alternate
*Answer Fees:	\$150 each additional
Law (Over \$50,000)	\$146.50
LM (\$15,000 to \$50,000)	\$136.50
LM (Under \$15,000)	\$131.50
FED (Under \$1,500)	\$109.00
FED (\$1,501 to \$15,000)	\$131.50
FED (Possession Only)	\$124

40 H Cl : (0C)	
*Small Claims (SC)	
Under \$250	\$99
\$251 - \$500	\$104
\$501 - \$2,500	\$121.50
\$2,500 - \$10,000	\$139
*Answer Fees	SC
Under \$1,500	\$99
\$1,501 - \$10,000	\$121.50
Jury Demand (12)	\$25
Jury Demand (6)	\$12.50
Citation, Wage Garnishment,	
Non-Wage Garnishment	\$10
Under \$1,000	\$17.50
\$1,000 - \$5,000	\$27.50
Over \$5,000	
Alias Summons/Alias Cit.	\$3.50
Certified Mailings- Additional	\$6 Plus current postage
Record Search (Per Year)	\$5
Hard Copy Print Output (per page)	\$5
Counter Claims	Same as Original Filing Fees
Certification	\$4
Copies – 1st Page/1.50, Next 19/.50pp	
All Remaining Pages/ .25 pp	
Court Appeals - under 100 pages	\$40
Court Appeals – over 100 pages	\$100
Annual Child Support Maintenance	\$36
Certified Summons	\$6 Plus current postage

Certified Seals (Probate)	\$1.50
Annual Fees Trustees	\$8
Divorce	\$209
Entry of Appearance	\$146.50
Family	\$149
Adoption (AD)	\$65
Birth Certificate	\$15
Probate (P) (includes **)	\$309+
** Guardian & ADV. OPS Fee	\$109
Small Estates (includes **)	\$241.50+
Letters (each)	\$1.50
Petition & Order to Sell Real Estate in Probate	\$50
Guardianship	\$171.50
Guardianship (Under \$15,000)	\$141.50
Claims \$150 - \$499	\$17.50
Claims \$500 - \$10,000	\$25
Over \$10,000	\$35
1st Appearance or Answer	\$129
Petition/Vacate or modify (under 30 days)	\$35
Petition/Vacate or modify (over 30 days)	\$47.50
Order of Protection (OP)	NO FEE
Eminent Domain	\$206.50
Tax	\$231.50
Each Additional Parcel	\$35
Property Tax (over \$1,000)	\$30
Municipal Corporation (MC)	\$209
Miscellaneous Remedy (MR)	\$209
Entry of Appearance	\$146.50
Review of Adm. Procedures	

(Other Than Tax Commissions)	
Declaratory Judgment	
Corporation Dissolution	
Change of Name	
Habeas Corpus (Civil or Criminal)	
Mandamus	
Prohibition	
Quo Warranto	
Attachment, Original Action For	
Review of Judgment or Scire Facias	
Burnt Judgment	
Certiorari	
Election Contest	
Extradition	
Search Warrant (Not Related to Pending Case)	
Demolition	
Chancery	\$209
Entry of Appearance	\$146.50
Injunctions (Except Tax & Divorce)	
Real Estate Mortgage Foreclosure	\$259, plus foreclosure
Foreclosure Of Security Interest	prevention program graduated fee. Please contact the Circuit Clerk for the total
In Personal Property	fee.
Mechanic's Lien Foreclosure	
Partnership Dissolution	

Specific Performance	
Partition	
Will Contest	
Construction of Will	
Trust Administration	
Quiet Title	
**Guardianship & Adv. OPS Fee is	
effective 1/1/13 On All Probate	
Copies	\$1.50 first page, \$.50 per page next 19 pages, \$.25 per page after page 20.
Record Search	\$5 for each year searched per
A request for records search must be in writing. Fax or mail requesting the search of the full name (with middle initial) and date of birth.	defendant plus the costs of any copies required.
Send your request to:	
Morgan County Circuit Clerk P O Box 1120	
Jacksonville, Il 62651	
Or by Fax at: (217) 243-2009	

This Schedule Is Provided For Informational Purposes Only.
For Specific Fee Calculations Refer To Illinois Compiled Statutes.
Fees Are Subject To Change Without Notice.